

ITEM NO.53

Court No.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 8 OF 2009 IN I.A. No. 1 in W.P(C)
D16866/2009

N.S. HOON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE JAYANTA K.BISWAS&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice V.S.Sirpurkar is not a member.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master