

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO- MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 8 OF 2009 IN I.A. 1 in  
W.P(C) D D16866/2009

N.S. HOON &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE JAYANTA K.BISWAS&ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Applicant In Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of the hearing we enquired from  
Mr. N. S. Hoon whether he would like to file reply in response to  
notice issued pursuant to order dated 6.10.2009. Shri Hoon  
categorically stated that he does not want to file any further  
reply and that he would make submissions with reference to the  
affidavit and documents already filed by him.

Having regard to the nature of the case, we deem it proper to  
request learned Attorney General of India to appear and assist the  
Court. Ordered accordingly.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of this order  
along with complete Paper Book of this case to the office of the  
learned Attorney General within four weeks.

List the case on 12th March, 2010 at 3.30 P.M

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master