

B  
ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14376-14379/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2009 in CR No. 48/2008 &  
RA No. 262/2010 & RA No. 633/2009 & MCC No. 711/2009 of The HIGH  
COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NIRMAL JEET SINGH HOON Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRTIZA HUSSAIN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
additional documents and office report )

Date: 20/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 26th October, 2010  
for pronouncement of the order. The Registry is  
directed to inform the petitioner in person  
accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master