

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 13-16 OF 2011  
(APPLICATION APPEALING AGAINST REGISTRAR'S ORDER)

AND

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. OF 2011  
(APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 26.10.2010  
IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.30648-30651 OF 2010  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

NIRMAL JEET SINGH HOON

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

IRTIZA HUSSAIN AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

In person has on 1.12.2010 filed an application for recalling the Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.10.2010. Since the application for modification/clarification contains scandalous remarks hence it was placed before ld Registrar on 15.1.2011, when he was pleased to lodge the same under Order XVIII Rule 5 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

It is submitted that Petitioner in Person has on 1.12.2010 filed an application appealing against Registrar's order dated 15.1.2011 registered as I.A.Nos. 13-16 of 2011.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

MR.NIRMAL JEET SINGH HOON,  
S/O SHRI H.S. HOON,  
10, N.R.I. COMPLEX, GREATER KAILASH PART IV,  
NEW DELHI- 110019

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR