

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 13-15/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) Nos. 30648-30651/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2009  
in CR No. 48/2008,02/09/2009 in RA No. 633/2009,18/03/2010 in MCC  
No. 711/2009,23/04/2010 in RA No. 262/2010,02/09/2009 in CR No.  
48/2008,23/04/2010 in CR No. 48/2008,23/07/2009 in CR No.  
48/2008,02/09/2009 in RA No. 633/2009,18/03/2010 in MCC No.  
711/2009,23/04/2010 in RA No. 262/2010,02/09/2009 in CR No.  
48/2008,23/04/2010 in CR No. 48/2008 passed by the High Court of  
Uttarakhand at Nainital)

NIRMAL JEET SINGH HOON

Petitioner-in-person

VERSUS

IRTIZA HUSSAIN AND ORS.

Respondents

(for appeal  
modification  
report)

against registrar's orders dated 8.6.2011 and  
of registrar order dated 26.10.2010 and office

Date : 11/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Suo-Motu Contempt Petition (Cr1.) No. 8/2009.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.08.13  
16:55:53 IST

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

Reason:

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER