

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTU CONMT.PET. (Cr1.) No.8/2009 IN I.A.No.1 In W.P.D.
No.16866/2009

N.S. HOON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE JAYANTA K.BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (Cr1.) D 14089/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Applicant-in-person, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapoor (a.c.), Adv.
Ms. S. Rama, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 28.10.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master