

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTU CONMT.PET. (Crl.)No.8/2009 in I.A.No.1 IN
W.P. (C)NO. /2015 (Diary No.16866/2009)

N.S. HOON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE JAYANTA K.BISWAS & ORS.
(With appln. for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (Crl.)No...../2015 (Diary No.14089/2010)
(With Office Report)

I.A.Nos.13-16 in SLP(C)Nos.30648-30651/2010
(For against Registrar's orders and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21838/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and permission to appear and argue in person & Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For counsel for Parties :

Ld. Attorney General For India (Not present)
Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.(A.C.) (Not present)
For UOI Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah,Adv.
In-person (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 4th August, 2015, before the
appropriate Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master